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leading

S
w

iss
universalbankü

R
educe

balance
sheetü

“
B

uild
capitalstrengthü

R
educe

operationalrisks
and

strengthen
controlsü

Im
plem

entlong
term

efficiency
and

productivity
m

easures
U

nlock
fullpotential

“
C

apitalstrength
“

O
perationalefficiency

“
Profitable

grow
th

“
Im

proving
returns

on
capital

“
A

ttractive
returns

to
shareholders

8



  U
B

S
a

unique
and

attractive
investm

entproposition
U

B
S

is
the

w
orld’s

largestw
ealth

m
anager

1
“

U
nique

globalfootprintprovides
exposure

to
both

the
w

orld’s
largestand

the
w

orld’s
fastestfastestgrow

ing
globallobalw

ealth
pools

T
he

w
orld’s

leading
“

L
eading

position
across

the
attractive

H
N

W
and

U
H

N
W

clientsegm
ents

“
Profitable

in
allkey

regions
including

E
urope

U
S

A
P

A
C

and
L

atin
A

m
erica

w
ealth

m
anager

“
Significantbenefits

from
scale;high

and
rising

barriers
to

entry
“

R
etail&

C
orporate

G
lobalA

ssetM
anagem

entand
the

Investm
entB

ank
alladd

to
our

w
ealth

m
anagem

entfranchise
providing

a
unique

proposition
for

clients
“

H
ighly

cash
generative

w
ith

a
very

attractive
risk

return
profile

U
B

S
capitalposition

is
strong

and
w

e
can

adaptto
change

Strong
capital“

O
ur

B
aselIII

C
E

T
1

capitalratio
is

the
highestam

ongstlarge
globalbanks

and
w

e
already

m
etour

expected
2019

Sw
iss

S
R

B
B

aselIII
capitalratio

requirem
ents

position
“

O
ur

highly
capitalaccretive

business
m

odelallow
s

us
to

adaptflexibly
to

changes
in

regulatory
capitalrequirem

ents
U

B
S

is
com

m
itted

to
an

attractive
capitalreturns

policy
“

O
ur

earnings
capacity

capitalefficiency
and

low
risk

profile
allsupportour

objective
to

deliver
sustainable

and
grow

ing
capitalreturns

to
our

shareholders
A

ttractive
capital

returns
policy

“
O

ur
capitalreturns

capacity
is

strengthened
by

our
com

m
itm

entto
further

im
prove

efficiency
and

our
potentialfor

netupw
ard

revaluations
of

deferred
tax

assets
“

W
e

targetto
pay

outatleast50%
of

our
netprofits

2
w

hile
m

aintaining
our

strong
capitalposition

and
profitably

grow
ing

our
businesses

1
Scorpio

P
artnership

G
lobalPrivate

B
anking

B
enchm

ark
2014;2

P
ayoutratio

of
atleast50%

conditionalon
both

fully
applied

C
E

T
1

ratio
of

m
inim

um
13%

and
fully

applied
C

E
T

1
ratio

of
m

inim
um

10%
post

stress
9



  U
B

S
G

roup
A

G
results

(consolidated)
C

H
F

m
illion

FY
13

F
Y

14
4Q

13
3Q

14
4Q

14
T

otaloperating
incom

e
27

732
28

027
6

307
6

876
6

746
T

otaloperating
expenses

24
461

25
433

5
858

7
430

6
208

Profitbefore
tax

as
reported

3
272

2
595

449
(554)

538
of

w
hich:ow

n
crediton

financialliabilities
designated

atfair
value

(283)
292

(94)
61

70
of

w
hich:gains

on
sales

of
realestate

288
44

61
0

20
of

w
hich:netloss

related
to

the
buyback

of
debtin

public
tender

offers
(167)

0
(75)

0
0

of
w

hich:gain
on

disposals
65

43
0

0
0

of
w

hich:im
pairm

entof
a

financialinvestm
entavailable

for
sale

0
(48)

0
(48)

0
of

w
hich:netrestructuring

charges
(772)

(677)
(198)

(176)
(208)

of
w

hich:creditrelated
to

changes
to

retiree
benefitplans

in
the

U
S

0
41

0
33

8
A

djusted
profitbefore

tax
4

141
2

900
755

(424)
648

of
w

hich:provisions
for

litigation
regulatory

and
sim

ilar
m

atters
(1

701)
(2

460)
(79)

(1
836)

(176)
T

ax
(expense)/benefit110

1
158

470
1

317
493

1
204

142
0

0
31

N
etprofitattributable

to
preferred

noteholders
N

etprofitattributable
non

controlling
interests

5
39

2
1

36
N

etprofitattributable
to

U
B

S
G

roup
A

G
shareholders

3
172

3
571

917
762

963
D

iluted
E

P
S

(C
H

F
)

0
83

0
94

0
24

0
20

0
26

R
eturn

on
equity

reported
(%

)
6

7
7

2
7

7
6

1
7

6
R

eturn
on

equity
adjusted

(%
)

8
3

7
5

9
8

6
8

8
2

R
eturn

on
tangible

equity
adjusted

(%
)

9
8

8
8

11
6

8
0

9
6

T
otalbook

value
per

share
(C

H
F

)
12

74
13

97
12

74
13

54
13

97
T

angible
book

value
per

share
(C

H
F)

11
07

12
17

11
07

11
78

12
17

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
1

W
e

expectnetprofitattributable
to

preferred
noteholders

of
~

C
H

F
80

m
illion

in
2015

(allof
w

hich
in

2Q
15)

~C
H

F
80

m
illion

in
2016

and
~C

H
F

80
m

illion
in

2017
10



  W
ealth

M
anagem

ent
H

ighestadjusted
fourth

quarter
P

B
T

since
2008

on
solid

recurring
incom

e
grow

th
O

perating
incom

e
and

profitbefore
tax

C
H

F
m

illion
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
1

943
2

031
2

004
1

859
1

921
707

767
694

619
659

646
471

512
355

393
O

perating
incom

e
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(adjusted)

N
etnew

m
oney

C
H

F
billion

Q
uarterly

average
10

9
10

7
9

8
9

0
8

6
5

8
3

0
O

perating
incom

e
dow

n
1%

lR
ecurring

incom
e

up
1%

to
C

H
F

1
569

m
illion

on
both

higher
recurring

netfee
incom

e
and

higher
netinterestincom

e
reflecting

an
increase

in
invested

assets
m

andates
and

lending
lT

ransaction
based

incom
e

dow
n

9%
to

C
H

F
436

m
illion

m
ainly

in
A

P
A

C
A

djusted
cost/incom

e
ratio

65%
lA

djusted
expenses

C
H

F
1

311
m

illion
up

4%
m

ainly
due

to
higher

generaland
adm

inistrative
expenses

driven
by

higher
IT

and
m

arketing
costs

C
H

F
3

0
billion

N
N

M
lC

ontinued
strong

inflow
s

from
A

P
A

C
and

U
H

N
W

inflow
s

in
D

om
estic

E
urope

partly
offsetby

seasonalcross
border

outflow
s

in
E

urope
and

uncertainty
affecting

G
lobalE

m
erging

M
arkets

M
andate

penetration
lN

etm
andate

sales
of

C
H

F
1

6
billion

w
ith

penetration
at24

4%
or

24
6%

excluding
im

pactof
F

X
m

ovem
ents

vs
24

5%
in

3Q
14

FY
13

FY
14

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
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  W
ealth

M
anagem

ent
revenue

by
source

Sustained
grow

th
in

recurring
incom

e
m

ore
than

offsetby
low

er
transactionalrevenues

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

1
859

1
943

1
919

2
031

2
008

Incom
e

(C
H

F
m

illion)
W

ealth
G

ross
m

argin
(bps)

85
87

84
86

82
M

anagem
entR

ecurring
incom

e
as

a
%

of
incom

e
77%

72%
75%

76%
78%

513
496

518
569

583
N

etIncrease
m

ainly
due

to
higher

incom
e

from
interestlending

incom
e

23
22

23
24

24
911

897
922

978
R

ecurring
netfee

incom
e

41
40

40
41

551
479

484
434

T
ransaction

based
and

other
incom

e
20

25
21

20
986

Invested
assetgrow

th
and

m
andate

sales
m

ore
than

offsetthe
im

pactof
cross

border
40

assetoutflow
s

440
D

ecrease
m

ainly
in

A
PA

C
partly

offsetby
higher

incom
e

from
foreign

exchange
trading
18Gross

m
argin

com
ponents

(bps)
Invested

assets
886

899
928

966
987

C
H

F
billion

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
G

ross
m

argin
com

ponents
on

the
slide

do
notadd

up
to

totaldue
to

rounding
12



  W
ealth

M
anagem

ent
by

region
E

urope
A

sia
P

acific
S

w
itzerland

E
m

erging
M

arkets
of

w
hich:U

H
N

W
16

0
13

3
13

1
9

2
11

0
9

1
7

8
8

7
8

4
7

1
N

etnew
5

3
1

8
5

1
5

9
m

oney
1

1
0

8
0

9
0

2
0

3
0

8
grow

th
rate

(2
5)

(0
7)

(1
7)

(0
5)

%
(1

6)
9

6
8

9
8

5
7

8
7

4
7

0
5

7
7

1
5

0
5

0
4

4
3

3
2

2
N

etnew
1

0
0

7
0

3
0

4
0

1
0

1
0

3
m

oney
C

H
F

billion
(0

2)
(0

6)
(1

4)
(1

5)
(2

2)
92

93
92

97
95

91
90

89
91

90
86

85
83

83
82

85
83

74
78

73
G

ross
57

51
55

52
54

m
argin

bps
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
31

12
14

Invested
assets

363
269

177
168

497
C

H
F

billion
C

lientadvisors
1

473
1

186
761

773
729

FT
E

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
B

ased
on

the
W

ealth
M

anagem
entbusiness

area
structure;refer

to
page

33
of

the
4Q

14
financialreportfor

m
ore

inform
ation

13



  W
ealth

M
anagem

entA
m

ericas
R

ecord
operating

incom
e

record
FA

productivity
and

FY
14

PB
T

of
U

SD
1

billion
O

perating
incom

e
and

profitbefore
tax

U
SD

m
illion

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

1
851

1
865

1
898

1
919

1
924

254
283

272
284

238
246

254
267

217
233

O
perating

incom
e

(as
reported)

Profitbefore
tax

(as
reported)

Profitbefore
tax

(adjusted)
R

ecord
operating

incom
e

lN
etinterestincom

e
increased

to
U

SD
280

m
illion

m
ainly

due
to

continued
grow

th
in

lending
balances

lR
ecurring

netfee
incom

e
decreased

slightly
to

U
SD

1
187

m
illion

as
low

er
m

utualfund
revenues

w
ere

only
partlyoffsetbyhigher

m
anaged

accountrevenues
lT

ransaction
based

incom
e

increased
2%

to
U

SD
448

m
illion

on
slightly

higher
clientactivity

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
88%

lA
djusted

expenses
increased

to
U

S
D

1
691

m
illion

m
ainly

due
to

higher
personnelexpenses

U
SD

5
5

billion
N

N
M

N
etnew

m
oney

U
SD

billion
Q

uarterly
15

9
average

14
3

11
1

10
5

9
3

9
4

7
6

10
4

6
3

3
2

5
6

6
8

5
5

4
8

4
9

5
7

4
9

5
5

2
5

2
1

(2
5)

FY
13

FY
14

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

N
N

M
excl

dividends
&

interestD
ividends

&
interest

lStrong
sam

e
store

N
N

M
as

w
ellas

im
proved

inflow
s

from
netrecruiting

of
FA

s
lA

nnualized
N

N
M

grow
th

rate
of

2
2%

w
ithin

targetrange
of

2%
to

4%
R

efer
to

slide
46

for
details

aboutadjusted
num

bers
B

aselIII
num

bers
and

F
X

rates
in

this
presentation
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  W
ealth

M
anagem

entA
m

ericas
FA

productivity
and

lending
R

ecord
invested

assets
and

F
A

productivity
Invested

assets
and

F
A

productivity
N

etinterestincom
e

and
lending

1
A

nnualized
revenue

per
F

A
(U

SD
k)

N
etinterestincom

e
2

(U
SD

m
illion)

Invested
assets

per
FA

(U
S

D
m

illion)
C

reditloss
(expense)/recovery

(U
SD

m
illion)

1
042

1
068

1
079

1
091

286
1

037
269

272
259

264
967

147
221

228
859

143
143

139
136

119
(5)

(16)
(9)

19
(2)

(1)
0

109
43

3
44

6
41

7
39

1
39

6
1

032
34

1
7

7
970

987
1

017
1

016
7

4
29

7
7

0
843

6
4

6
7

756
3

8
2

0
30

9
32

1
33

0
llion

llion
29

2
29

4
26

1
bibi22

8
U

S
D

U
S

D
4Q

11
4Q

12
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

11
4Q

12
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
Invested

assets
C

reditlines3
M

ortgages
O

ther
4

1
Period

end
balances;2

T
otalW

M
A

netinterestincom
e

excluding
the

follow
ing

effective
interestrate

adjustm
ents

from
m

ortgage
backed

securities
in

the
available

for
sale

portfolio
(U

S
D

):4Q
11

(3)
m

illion
4Q

12
2

m
illion

4Q
13

7
m

illion
1Q

14
(9)

m
illion

2Q
14

(3)
m

illion
3Q

14
4

m
illion

and
4Q

14
(7)

m
illion;15

3
M

ostly
collateralized;4

M
ainly

m
argin

loans



  R
etail&

C
orporate

PB
T

of
C

H
F

356
m

illion
achieved

all2014
targets

O
perating

incom
e

and
profitbefore

tax
C

H
F

m
illion

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

931
932

938
958

913
426

446
386

401
367

332
344

354
340

356
O

perating
incom

e
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(adjusted)

O
perating

incom
e

dow
n

5%
lN

etinterestincom
e

declined
m

arginally
m

ainly
due

to
low

er
depositm

argins
lT

ransaction
based

incom
e

increased
m

ainly
due

to
higher

treasury
related

incom
e

lC
H

F
66

m
illion

netcreditloss
expense;F

Y
14

creditloss
expenses

excluding
collective

loan
loss

allow
ance

releases
declined

Y
oY

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
57%

lA
djusted

operating
expenses

increased
9%

or
C

H
F

45
m

illion
m

ainly
due

to
increased

targeted
investm

ents
into

our
m

ultichanneloffering
and

IT
as

w
ellas

higher
m

arketing
expenses

N
N

B
V

grow
th

rate
(retailbusiness)

%
annualized

N
etinterestm

argin
162

154
157

154
157

153
158

164
162

4
9

4
3

2
5

1
7

1
1

1
7

0
6

556
531

542
531

540
523

541
563

557
(0

3)
(0

3)
4Q

12
1Q

13
2Q

13
3Q

13
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
4Q

12
1Q

13
2Q

13
3Q

13
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
N

etinterestincom
e

C
H

F
m

illion
N

etinterestm
argin

bps
R

efer
to

slide
46

for
details

aboutadjusted
num

bers
B

aselIII
num

bers
and

F
X

rates
in

this
presentation
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  G
lobalA

ssetM
anagem

ent
O

perating
incom

e
increased

to
C

H
F

497
m

illion
on

higher
perform

ance
fees

O
perating

incom
e

and
profitbefore

tax
C

H
F

m
illion

4Q
13

1Q
14

2Q
14

3Q
14

4Q
14

482
489

497
451

465
143

154
151

130
122

126
124

105
107

85
O

perating
incom

e
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(as

reported)
Profitbefore

tax
(adjusted)

N
N

M
by

channel
excluding

m
oney

m
arket

C
H

F
billion

Q
uarterly

average
9

0
8

7
2

8
2

8
4

0
3

9
2

9
0

2
(0

0)
0

6
(1

4)
(1

5)
(3

2)
(6

4)
FY

13
FY

14
4Q

13
1Q

14
2Q

14
3Q

14
4Q

14
W

M
businesses

T
hird

party
O

perating
incom

e
up

2%
lN

etm
anagem

entfees
of

C
H

F
463

m
illion

in
line

w
ith

previous
quarter

of
C

H
F

462
m

illion
lPerform

ance
fees

of
C

H
F

34
m

illion
im

proved
by

C
H

F
7

m
illion

m
ainly

from
traditionalinvestm

ents
and

globalrealestate
A

djusted
cost/incom

e
ratio

75%
lA

djusted
operating

expenses
up

10%
m

ainly
due

to
higher

non
personnelexpenses

including
increased

charges
for

litigation
regulatory

and
sim

ilar
m

atters
G

ross
m

argin
30

bps
lD

eclined
1

basis
pointcom

pared
to

the
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w
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rem
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should
enable

us
to

take
m

arketshare
and

profitably
grow

our
core

businesses
C

hanges
to

G
roup

targets
K

P
Is

and
guidance

1
2

G
roup

W
ealth

M
anagem

ent
W

ealth
M

anagem
entA

m
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R
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  2014
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roup
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m
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F
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P
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billion
Investm

entB
ank:PB

T
of

C
H

F
0

3
billion

despite
C

H
F

1
7

billion
in

charges
for

litigation
regulatory

and
sim

ilar
m

atters
Strong

perform
ance

in
C

C
S

w
ith

revenues
up

8%
R

eturn
on

R
W

A
of

13%
C

orporate
C

enter:R
eported

pre
taxloss

of
C

H
F

2
7

billion
N

on
coreand

L
egacy

P
ortfolio

R
W

A
dow

n
C

H
F28

billion
toC

H
F36

billion
L

R
D

dow
n

C
H

F67
billion

toC
H

F93
billion

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
1

B
usiness

division
figures

are
on

an
adjusted

basis
unless

otherw
ise

stated
31



  G
roup

and
business

division
targets

from
1Q

15
R

anges
for

sustainable
perform

ance
over

the
cycle

B
usiness

divisions
W

ealth
M

anagem
ent

W
ealth

M
anagem

entA
m

ericas
R

etail&
C

orporate
G

lobalA
ssetM

anagem
ent

Investm
entB

ank
C

orporate
C

enter
N

etnew
m

oney
grow

th
rate

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
N

etnew
m

oney
grow

th
rate

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
N

etnew
business

volum
e

grow
th

rate
N

etinterestm
argin

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
N

etnew
m

oney
grow

th
rate

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
A

djusted
annualpre

tax
profit

A
djusted

annualpre
tax

R
oA

E
1

A
djusted

cost/incom
e

ratio
B

aselIII
R

W
A

lim
it(fully

applied)
Funded

assets
lim

it
3

5%
55

65%
10

15%
annualadjusted

pre
tax

profitgrow
th

2
4%

for
com

bined
businesses

through
the

cycle
75

85%
1

4%
(retailbusiness)

140
180

bps
50

60%
3

5%
excluding

m
oney

m
arket

60
70%

C
H

F
1

billion
in

the
m

edium
term

>
15%

70
80%

C
H

F
70

billion
C

H
F

200
billion

C
ore

F
unctions

N
etcostreduction

C
H

F
1

0
billion

by
year

end
20152

N
etcostreduction

C
H

F
0

4
billion

by
year

end
20153

additionalC
H

F
0

7
billion4

after
2015

N
on

core
and

L
egacy

P
ortfolio

B
aselIII

R
W

A
(fully

applied)
~C

H
F

40
billion

by
31

12
15

~C
H

F
25

billion
by

31
12

17
G

roup
A

djusted
cost/incom

e
ratio

60
70%

A
djusted

return
on

tangible
equity

around
10%

in
2015

>
15%

from
2016

G
roup

B
aselIII

C
E

T
1

ratio
(fully

applied)
13%

(10%
post

stress)
B

aselIII
R

W
A

(fully
applied)

<
C

H
F

215
billion

by
31

12
15

<
C

H
F

200
billion

by
31

12
17

S
w

iss
S

R
B

L
R

D
C

H
F

900
billion5

R
efer

to
slide

46
for

details
aboutadjusted

num
bers

B
aselIII

num
bers

and
F

X
rates

in
this

presentation
1

A
djusted

annualpre
tax

return
on

attributed
equity;2

M
easured

by
2015

year
end

exitrate
versus

FY
13

adjusted
operating

expenses
netof

F
X

m
ovem

ents
changes

in
regulatory

dem
and

of
tem

porary
nature

and
changes

in
charges

for
provisions

for
litigation

regulatory
and

sim
ilar

m
atters;3

M
easured

by
2015

year
end

exitrate
versus

F
Y

13
adjusted

operating
expenses

netof
changes

in
charges

for
provisions

for
litigation

regulatory
and

sim
ilar

m
atters;4

R
eduction

in
annual32

adjusted
operating

expenses
versus

FY
13;5

B
ased

on
the

rules
applicable

as
of

the
announcem

entof
the

target(6
5

14)



  Sw
iss

S
R

B
capitaland

leverage
ratios

Fully
applied

C
E

T
1

capitalratio
of

13
4%

and
leverage

ratio
of

4
1%

Sw
iss

S
R

B
R

W
A

and
capitalratios

Sw
iss

S
R

B
L

R
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R
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200641; and 333-200665) and into each prospectus outstanding under any of the foregoing registration statements, (2) any 
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June 23, 2004 (SEC File Number 001-13444), and the Prospectus Supplements relating to the CABCO Series 2004-101 Trust dated 
May 10, 2004 and May 17, 2004 (Registration Number 033-91744 and 033-91744-05). 
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Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its
behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.  
  

Date: February 10, 2015  

UBS Group AG

By: /s/ David Kelly 
Name: David Kelly
Title: Managing Director

By:  /s/ Sarah M. Starkweather 
Name: Sarah M. Starkweather
Title: Executive Director

UBS AG

By: /s/ David Kelly 
Name: David Kelly
Title: Managing Director

By: /s/ Sarah M. Starkweather 
Name: Sarah M. Starkweather
Title: Executive Director
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